New Mexico Public Education Commission



2023 Charter School Renewal Application

Part D: Petitions of Support

Charter Schools Division Public Education Department 300 Don Gaspar Ave. Santa Fe, NM 87501 (505) 827-6909 charter.schools@ped.nm.gov

Approved by the Public Education Commission (PEC): February 17, 2023



Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Employee Petition for Renewal Application 2024-2029 School Years

I am the head administrator of the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School (Charter School) and hereby certify that: the attached petition in support of the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Charter School renewing its charter was circulated to all employees of the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Charter School. There are 28 persons employed by the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Charter School. The petition contains the signatures of 27 employees which represents 96% percent of the employees employed by the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Charter School. STATE OF NEW MEXICO) SS. COUNTY OF Doña Ana) I, Maria Artiaga, being first duly sworn, upon oath state: That I have read the contents of the attached petition, and my statements herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Maria articga Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of September, 2023. **Official Seal** ELVA VARELA DORV Da Notary Public State of New Mex **Notary Public** My Comm. Expires My Commission Expires: april 27, 2024



Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Household Petition for Renewal Application 2024-2029 School Years

I am the head administrator of the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Charter School and certify that: the attached petition in support of the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Charter School renewing its charter was circulated to households whose children were enrolled in Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School charter school. It contains the signatures of 111 households which represents 97% percent of the households whose children were enrolled in the Raices del Saber Xinachtli Community School Charter School. STATE OF NEW MEXICO) SS COUNTY OF Doña Ana) I, Maria Artiaga, being first duly sworn, upon oath state: That I have read the contents of the attached petition, and my statements herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Maria Artiaza Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2023. Official Seal ELVA VARELA Notary Public Notary Public State of New Mexico My Comm, Expires H My Commission Expires: april 27, 2024

www.raicesdelsaber.org Dr Maria Artiaga, Head Administrator (575) 222-0538, headadministrator@raicesdelsaber.org